pursue any other claims for losses that weren’t insured under the policy. 

Again, I will not quote this entire agreement, but I’ve included some of the key parts below. 

“I, [Mr D], sole owner of the vessel [C] (the “Vessel”) hereby confirm that I accept the 
sum of GBP30,590.00 (Thirty Thousand, Five Hundred and Ninety Pounds) (the 
“Settlement Amount”) in full and final settlement of any and all claims I have under 
Policy No. [Mr D’s policy number] (the “Policy”) and in connection with the above-
captioned Incident… 

“…I hereby discharge and release [MSIG] (the “Insurers”) from any and all claims